

State Vs. Ravi Malhotra & Ors.

Present: APP for the State assisted by Sh. Mukesh Gandhi Advocate.
Accused Ravi Malhotra, Joginder Lal, Usha Kiran, Poonam
and Ashu on bail with Sh. R.S. Mundra Advocate.

Arguments heard. Vide separate judgment of the even date,
accused Ravi Malhotra, Joginder Lal, Usha Kiran, Poonam and Ashu are
acquitted from the charges framed against for the reasons detailed therein
and they are directed to furnish bonds under Section 437-A Cr.P.C. in the
sum of Rs. 30,000/- with one surety each in the like amount. Necessary
bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. File be consigned to
record room.

**Pronounced in the open Court,
Dated: 20.2.2018**

**(Raj Karan)
Judl. Magistrate 1st Class,
Dera Bassi
UID No. PB-0414**

Neeraj, Stenographer-II