

CHI-131-2014

CNR No.PBFZA1-000329-2014

State Versus Sahib Singh and Others

Present. APP for the State.
Presence of accused Bohar Singh exempted for today
Remaining accused on bail with counsel Sh. G.S. Virk.

Presence of accused Bohar Singh is exempted for today, in view of the averments made in the application filed today. Request of witness HC Sukhdev Singh is filed along with medical certificate. His request is allowed. He be bound down for 30.05.2022 and be appeared at his own responsibility.

Date of Order:20.05.2022

(Parvinder Kaur)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Zira (UID No.PB 0324)