

State Vs. Beant Singh. CHI-132-2022

Present:- Mr. Satnam Singh, APP for State.
Mr. Jatinder Marria, Advocate, counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused, named above has been filed. The same is allowed for today only due to the reasons mentioned therein.

No PW is present today. Summons issued to PW Harpreet Kaur received back with the report that her house was lying locked.

This Court is of the opinion that presence of PW Harpreet Kaur cannot be procured through ordinary process. Hence, her bailable warrant of arrest in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety for same amount be issued for 1.11.2022.

Summons to remaining witnesses be also issued for date fixed.

Dated: 09.09.2022
Geetu

(Monika Lamba)
CJM/ Faridkot
(UID:PB0244)